Phone 2627-2490 (College Off )
2627-2471 (Nsou Off )
2627-0289 (V.U. Off)

Fax  91-33-2627-3241

E-mail kib.college@gmail.com
Website = www drkibcollege ac.in

DR. KANAILAL BHAT1 lACHARWA COLLEGE
(Affiliated to the University of Calcutta)
RE-ACCREDITED WITH ‘B’ GRADE BY NAAC (Thrice)
DHARMATALA, RAMRAJATALA, SANTRAGACHI, HOWRAH-711 104
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2. Kindly provide the stakeholder Feedback Analysis Report signed by the Principal

DVV RESPONSE: Please find attached Feedback Analysis Reports of the following stakeholders (duly
signed by Principal).

1. STUDENTS
2. TEACHERS
3. ALUMNI
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STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
ACADEMIC SESSION 2017-2018
(Response on a Five-point scale)
Question No. Response (0%)
Excellent | Very good Good | Average | Poor
1. How do you rate your college environment? 28.6% 54.3% 17.2% 0% 0%
2. How do you rate your college library? 20.0% 45.7% 28.6% 5.7% 0%
3. How do you rate your teaching and learning 40% 42.8% 14.28% 2.9% 0%
support system?
4. How could you rate your administration and 31.4% 28.6% 37.14% 5.7% 0%
office support system?
5. How do you rate your college laboratory facility? 20% 42.8% 22.9% | 14.28% 0%
6. How do you rate your college canteen? 8.6% 34.9% 28.6% 28.6% 0%
7. How do you rate co-curricular activities of the 20% 28.6% 42.8% 8.6% 0%
college?
8. How do you rate internet facility in the college 14.28% 25.8% 45.8% 17.1% 2.9%
campus?
9. How do rate your college sports? 17.1% 42.8% 25.8% 17.1% 0%
10. How do your college NSS activities? 11.4% 28.6% 42.8% 17.1% 0%
11. What is your parent’s feedback regarding your 31.4% 28.6% 40% 2.9% 0%
college?
12. How do you rate your classroom resources? 22.9% 40% 31.4% 5.8% 0%
13. How do you rate your college cultural 34.3% 34.3% 22.9% 8.6% 0%
programmes?
14. How do you rate your drinking water facility at 51.4% 28.6% 20% 0% 0%
the college campus?
15. How do you rate toilet facility of the college? 31.4% 40% 20% 8.6% 0%
16. How do you rate the admission process of the 22.9% 40% 34.3% 2.9% 0%
college?
17. How do you rate your college campus activities 34.3% 25.8% 34.3% 5.8% 0%
like academic exhibition, seminar etc.?
Overall Rating: Across all domains (%) 26% 36.6% 29% 8.6% 0.6%

Overall, 26%% student rated the college as ‘Excellent’ across all domains, 36.6%% rated ‘Very good’, 29% rated ‘Good,
8.6% ‘average’ and 0.6% rated the college as ‘poor’.
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STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
ACADEMIC SESSION 2018-2019

Question No. Response (%)
Excellent Very good Good Average Poor

1. How do rate the admission process 22% 47.2% 27.8% 2.8% 0%
of the college

2. How do rate your teaching-learning 44% 25% 30.6% 0% 0%
experience in college?

3. How fair is the college internal 22% 41.7% 33.3% 2.8% 0%
evaluation process at  your
institution?

4. How do you rate co-curricular 1% 38.9% 41.7% 8.3% 0%
activities of the college?

5. How do you rate your college library? 19.4% 25% 47.2% 8.3% 0%

6. How do your rate your college 19.4% 36.1% 38.9% 5.6% 0%
laboratory facility? (For science)

7. How do you rate your college 16.7% 16.7% 50% 16.7% 0%
canteen?

8. How do you rate your classroom 27.8% 27.8% 41.7% 2.8% 0%
resources?

9. How do you rate purified drinking 27.8% 25% 41.7% 5.6% 0%
water facility in your campus?

10. How do you rate toilet facility in your 16.8% 44.4% 30.6% 8.3% 0%
campus?

1. How do you rate internet facility of 16.8% 27.8% 44.4% 11.1% 0%
your college?

Overall Response (Across all domains): 22.2% 32.3% 38.9% 6.7% 0%

(On a five-point scale)

Overall, 22.2%% student rated the college as ‘Excellent’ across all domains, 32.3% rated ‘Very good’, 38.9% rated
‘Good’, 6.7% ‘average’ and 0% rated the college as ‘poor’.

Opinion:
12. Do you want introduction of new Yes No
subject in your college? 89% 1%

13. Name subject(s) that you want to be | Response:
introduced in UG level program. (Multiple 1. Chemistry
response) 2. Microbiology

3. Food and Nutrition
4. Psychology




Marketing management
Information Technology
Computer science
Mathematics
Biotechnology
Journalism
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Following suggestions were put forward by student participants in their feedback towards overall
improvement of teaching-learning process in the College.

Smart Classrooms for all departments.

More text and reference books needed in college library as per curriculum.
Lift facility in science building.

Improved laboratory facilities in science departments.

New career oriented UG courses.

Separate Girls common room in campus.

Mehe 512
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STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
ACADEMIC SESSION 2019-2020

Question No. Response (%)
Excellent Very good Good Average Poor

1. How do rate the admission process 17.8% 44.4% 35.6% 2.2% 0%
of the college

2. How do rate your teaching-learning L4.4% 31,1% 24.4% 0% 0%
experience in college?

3. How fair is the college internal 28.9% 37.8% 33.3% 0% 0%
evaluation  process at  your
institution?

4.

5. How do you rate co-curricular 20% 35.6% 28.9% 15.6% 0%
activities of the college?

6. How do you rate your college library? 15.6% 31.1% L. 4% 6.7% 2.2%

7. How do your rate your college 17.8% 33.3% 33.3% 11.1% 4.4%
laboratory facility? (For science)

8. How do you rate your college 6.7% 311% 31.1% 26.7% 4.4%
canteen?

9. How do you rate your classroom 33.3% 28.9% 28.9% 6.7% 2.2%
resources?

10. How do you rate purified drinking 310% 35.6% 24.4% 6.7% 2.2%
water facility in your campus?

11. How do you rate toilet facility in your 31.1% 35.6% 22.8% 8.9% 2.2%
campus?

12. How do you rate internet facility of 22.2% 24.4% 24.4% 22.2% 6.7%
your college?

Overall Response (Across all domains): 24 4% 33.5% 30.1% 9.7% 2.2%

(On a five-point scale)

Overall, 24.4%% student rated the college as ‘Excellent’ across all domains, 33.5%% rated ‘Very good’, 30.1%
rated ‘Good’, 9.7% ‘average’ and 2.2% rated the college as ‘poor’.

Opinion:
1. Do you want introduction of new Yes No
subject in your college? 97.8% 2.2%
13. Name subject(s) that you want Response:
to be introduced in UG level Chemistry
program. (Multiple response) Microbiology
Journalism

Food and Nutrition
Psychology

as LN
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Molecular biology
Public administration
Economics

Computer science
Marketing management
Biochemistry
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Following suggestions were put forward by student participants in their feedback towards overall
improvement of teaching-learning process in the College.

Improved laboratory facilities in science departments.

More text and reference books needed in college library as per curriculum.

Arranging more student seminars, cultural programs, workshops etc. throughout year.
More smart and regular classrooms in college.

Need a playground and gymnasium cum sports centre.

Lift for science block.

Principa .
i charyya Colleg
. Kanailal Bhattla., D
& KSantragat:h!, Howrah

PLEASE NOTE: STUDENT FEEDBACK (DEPARTMENT WISE) FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2020-2021 WAS COLLECTED
ONLINE USING GOOGLE FORMS. THE RESPONSES ARE ANALYSED AND ATTCHED AT THE END OF THIS REPORT.
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STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-22

Question No. Response (%)
Excellent Very good Good Average Poor

1. How do rate the admission process 13.3% 29.3% 54.6% 2.6% 0%
of the college

2. How do rate your teaching-learning 32% 4h% 20% 4% 0%
experience in college?

3. How fair is the college internal 20% 40% 33.3% 6% 0%
evaluation process . at  your
institution?

4. How do you rate co-curricular 5.33% 24% 52% 14.6% 4%
activities of the college?

5. How do you rate your college library? 9.33% 14.6% 34.6% 40% 1.33%

6. How do your rate your college 21.3% 20% 44% 13.3% 1.33%
laboratory facility? (For science)

7. How do you rate your college 5.3% 9.3% 28% 40% 9.3%
canteen?

8. How do you rate your classroom | 18.66% 29.3% 45.3% 4% 2.6%
resources?

9. How do you rate purified drinking 14,6% 40% 25.3% 8% 12%
water facility in your campus?

10. How do you rate toilet facility in your 14.6% 33.3% 28% 18.6% 5.3%
campus?

1. How do you rate internet facility of 8% 20% 30.6% 26% 13.3%
your college?

Overall Response (Across all domains): 15.01% 27.63% 36% 16.24% 4.48%

(On a five-point scale)

Overall, 15% students rated the college as ‘Excellent’ across all domains, 27.63% rated ‘Very good’, 36 % rated
‘Good’, 16.2% ‘average’ and 4.48% rated the college as ‘poor’.

Opinion:
12. Do you want introduction of Yes No
new subject in your college? 62.6% 37.3%
13. Name subject(s) that you Response:
want to be introduced in UG level 1. Chemistry
program. (Multiple response) 2. Food and Nutrition
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Computer science
Sanskrit
Psychology
Economics

Marketing management

Mathematics.
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Following suggestions were put forward by student participants in their feedback towards overall
improvement of teaching-learning process in the College.

More text and reference books needed in college library as per CBCS curriculum.

Smart Classrooms for all departments.
Better canteen service.
Better drinking water facility in science block.

Better infrastructural facility in IT lab with more desktop computers and latest software.

More online classes alongside physical classes.

Encouragement of Sports and other cultural activities in campus.

Provision of Spoken English course for all.

Mohey 01,
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TEACHER'S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
SESSION 2017-2018

Teacher’s feedback was collected from all Full-time teachers (FTT) of Dr. Kanailal Bhattacharyya
College. A total of 17 teachers participated in the feedback process in 2017-2018 academic session. Major
observations are listed below.

Survey Question Response

1. How far the current teaching plan of your
Department is satisfactory?

88.2% said that the teaching plan is satisfactory. Only 11.8 %
said it needs update and modification.

2. Do you use ICT enabled methods in
teaching?

17.6% said they use ICT tools regularly. 82.4% said they use
sometimes.

3. Do you explain course outcome and
programme outcome to your students?

70.6% said they explain CO and PO regularly. 29.% said
sometimes.

4. Do you follow a mechanism to identify the
weaknesses of your students and help to
overcome them?

76.5% said they follow. 23.5% said they do not.

5. Do you participate in Departmental
meetings to monitor and review the
teaching learning process?

82.3% said 17.7%

occasionally.

they participate regularly. said

6. Do you encourage your students to
participate in various extra-curricular
activities?

loo% of the respondents said that they motivate and
encourage students to participate in various co-curricular
activities like sports, cultural programmes etc.

7. Are you satisfied with the books and
journals available in College Central
Library?

52.9% of the faculties said they are satisfied. 47.1% said they
are not satisfied.

Mabs 2010
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Following suggestions were put forward by Teachers in their feedback towards improvement of overall
academic activity of the college.

Increase in the numbers of ICT enabled smart classrooms.

Installation of LCD projector in science departments.

New scientific instruments and augmentation of present laboratory infrastructure.
Requirement of extra-classrooms in commerce and science stream.

Library upgradation and incorporation of new text and reference books as per curriculum.
Better access to e-resources through library and subscription of new e-journals in library.
More full-time teachers across all departments.

Introduction of Seminal Library/Departmental library across all Departments.

Faculty and student exchange programme with other colleges in the district.
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TEACHER'S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
SESSION 2018-2019

Teacher’s feedback was collected from all Full-time teachers (FTT) of Dr. Kanailal Bhattacharyya College. A

total of 18 teachers participated in the feedback process in 2018-2019 academic session. Major observations

are listed below.

Survey Question

Response

1. How far the current teaching plan of your
Department is satisfactory?

94.4% said that the teaching plan of the corresponding
department is satisfactory. Only 5.6 % said it needs update
and modification.

2. Do you use ICT enabled methods in
teaching?

27.8% said they use ICT tools regularly. 72.2% said they use
sometimes.

3. Do you explain course outcome and
programme outcome to your students?

61.1% said they explain CO and PO regularly to students and
help them to overcome their problems. 38.9.% said they do
it sometimes.

4. Do you follow a mechanism to identify the
weaknesses of your students and help to
overcome them?

72.2% said regularly do. 27.8% said they do not.

5. Do you participate in Departmental
meetings to monitor and review the
teaching learning process?

77.8% said said

occasionally.

they participate regularly. 22.2%

6. Do you encourage your students to
participate in various extra-curricular
activities?

loo% of the respondents said that they motivate and
encourage students regularly.

1. Are you satisfied with the books and
journals available in College Central
Library?

50% of the faculties said they are satisfied. 50% said they
are not.

Following suggestions were put forward by Teachers in their feedback towards improvement of overall

academic activity of the college. /
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Basic computer education for all students and expansion of Computer/ IT laboratory.

Increase in the numbers of ICT enabled smart classrooms.

Installation of LCD projector in science departments.

New scientific instruments, chemicals etc. and augmentation of present laboratory infrastructure.
Library upgradation and incorporation of new text and reference books as per curriculum.

Better access to e-resources through library and subscription of new e-journals in library.
Introduction of Seminal Library/Departmental library across all Departments.

Introduction of chemistry in UG programme.

Proper record -keeping system for preservation of documents in office.

Dr. Kanailal E;-mmf;:'..ryya College
Santragachi, Howrah-4
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TEACHER'S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
SESSION 2019-2020

Teacher’s feedback was collected from Full-time teachers (FTT) and State aided contractual teachers
(SACT) of Dr. Kanailal Bhattacharyya College. A total of 41 teachers participated in the feedback process in
2019-2020 academic session. Major observations are listed below.

Survey Question Response

1. How far the current teaching plan of your
Department is satisfactory?

95.1% said that the teaching plan of the corresponding
department is satisfactory. Only 4.9 % said it needs update
and modification.

2. Do you use ICT enabled methods in
teaching?

51.2 % said they use ICT tools in teaching on a regular basis.
48.8% said they use sometimes.

3. Do you explain course outcome and
programme outcome to your students?

65.9% said they explain CO and PO regularly to students.
34.1 % said they do it sometimes.

4. Do you follow a mechanism to identify the
weaknesses of your students and help to
overcome them?

87.8 % said they regularly do. 12.2 % said they do not.

5. Do you participate in Departmental
meetings to monitor and review the
teaching learning process?

95.1% % said they participate regularly. 4.9 % said
occasionally.

6. Do you encourage your students to
participate in various extra-curricular
activities?

loo% teachers said that they motivate and encourage
students regularly.

1. Are you satisfied with the books and
journals available in College Central
Library?

75.7% of the faculties said they are satisfied. 24.4% said
they are still not satisfied.

Following suggestions were put forward by Teachers in their feedback towards improvement of overall

academic activity of the college.
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Better access to e-resources through library and subscription of new e-journals in library.

Increase in the numbers of ICT enabled smart classrooms and Installation of LCD projector
Purchase of new instruments and chemicals for science departments as per new CBCS curriculum.
Purchase of new text and reference books as per new CBCS curriculum.

Introduction of Seminal Library/Departmental library across all Departments.

Historical and heritage tourism for students.

Expansion of Computer/ IT laboratory with adequate facility for commerce.

Introduction of chemistry in UG programme.

Need to organize more student-centric activities like debates, student seminars, etc.

/‘aa}m/m{g]w
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TEACHER’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
SESSION 2020-2021

Teacher’s feedback was collected from all Full-time teachers (FTT) and State aided contractual teachers (SACT)
of Dr. Kanailal Bhattacharyya College online using google forms. A total of 45 teachers participated in the
feedback process. Major observations are listed below.

Survey Question Graphical presentation

1. How far the current
teaching plan of vyour
department is satisfactory?

Response
93.2% said that the
teaching plan is well
planned. Only 6.8% said it
needs update and
modification. i
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77.3% said yes. 22.7% said
sometimes.

2. Do you use ICT enabled
methods in teaching?

2. Do you use ICT enabled methods in teaching?
2 rrmoves
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97.7% said yes. Only 2.3%
responded negative.

3. Do you use student
centric methods such as
experimental learning,
participative learning and
problem-solving
methodologies in
teaching?

3. Do you use student centric methods such as experimental learning, participative learming and

problem solving methodologies in your teaching?
A responaes

your

4, Do you explain course
outcome and programme
outcome to your students?

61.4% explain CO and PO
regularly to their students.
38.6% said sometime.

4. Do you explain course outcome and programma outcomae to your students?
4 responses

® Reguary
@ sometres
® Never

5. Do vyou follow a
mechanism to identify the
weaknesses of your
students and help to
overcome them?

72.7% teachers said that
they do it regularly. 27.3%
said occasionally.

5. Do you follow a mechanism to identify the weaknesses of your students and help 1o overcome
them?
e
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Survey Question Response Graphical presentation
6. Do you participate in | 88.6% said regular. 11.4% e Do youpeiiieii s Barmimertal et o irkir ard siviimd e iomciling lewrilia
Departmental meetings  to | said occasionally. roet
monitor and review the teaching -
learning process?  oootonsty
7. Do you encourage vyour | 100% teachers responded o SR R e ikl ek e o sl
students to participate in various | in affirmative. Hom
extra-curricular activities? S
8. Do vyou provide any|93.2% said that they o s i A s o i el o
counselling/mentorship to | provide counselling to | &
develop soft skill and | develop soft skill and .
employability in your students? employability. 6.8% said .o

they don’t.

Following suggestions were put forward by Teachers of Dr. Kanailal Bhattacharyya College towards
improvement of academic activity in their Departments and in the College as a whole.

Seminal Library for all Departments.

Increase in the numbers of ICT enabled smart classrooms.

Increase in numbers of textbooks and reference books in central library.
More full-time teachers in departments.

Continuous evaluation system for students like weekly/monthly assessments.
More computers and printers for departments.

Advanced models of microscope with attached camera and appropriate software for photo documentation
of sample (specific requirement).

Better access to e-resources through library.

9. Augmentation of present infrastructure in all laboratories.

10. Organizing more Seminars, Conferences, and workshops throughout year.

11. Introduction of Communicative English course for students.

12. Provision of doubt-clearing class or weekly revision class in routine.

13. Establishment of a permanent Student Counselling Centre in the campus.

14. Uploading model questions and answers for all subjects in college website.
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TEACHER'S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

SESSION 2021-2022

Teacher’s feedback was collected from a total of 40 Full-time (FTT) and State aided contractual teachers
(SACT) of Dr. Kanailal Bhattacharyya College during 2021-22. Major observations are listed below.

Survey Question

Response

1. How far effective the current teaching plan of
your department?

100% of the faculty said that the teaching plan of the
corresponding department is effective.

2. Do you use ICT enabled methods in teaching?

50% said they use ICT tools regularly. 42.1% said they use
sometimes. 3.9% said they do not use it.

3. Do you explain course outcome to your
students?

73.07% said they explain CO to students regularly. 26.92% said
they do it sometimes.

4. Do you explain programme outcome to your
students?

61.53% said they do it regularly, 38.46% said they do it
sometimes.

5. Do you follow a mechanism to identify the
weaknesses of your students and help to
overcome them?

76.92 % said they regularly do and arrange remedial classes
while 23.07% said they do not.

6. Do you participate in Departmental meetings
to monitor and review the teaching learning
process?

84.6% said they participate regularly while 15.38% said
occasionally.

7. Do you encourage vyour students to
participate in various extra-curricular activities?

100% of the respondents said that they motivate and encourage
students regularly.

8. Do you provide study materials to your students?

100% of the respondent said that they provide online and offline
study materials regularly to students.

9. Are you satisfied with the books and journals
available in College Central Library?

Only 3.84% said that they are highly satisfied, majority (76.9%)
said they are moderately satisfied. 19.23% said they are not
satisfied with the present collection of books and other
resources in central library.

Following suggestions were put forward by Teachers in their feedback towards improvement of teaching
learning process in their corresponding department:

X NO U A wN e

CBCS semester wise new text and reference books needed in central library for commerce.

More full-time teachers across all departments.

ICT enabled smart classrooms in science block and extra-classrooms for commerce and science stream.
Expansion of computer/IT lab for commerce with more desktops.

Introduction of Seminal Library/Departmental library across all arts departments.

Better access to e-resources through central library and subscription of new e-journals in library.
Regular counselling to be arranged for students in campus.

More workshops and seminars per department.




SO e T e

Following suggestions were put forward by Teachers in their feedback towards overall improvement in
college experience.

Curricular enrichment by introducing new UG courses (regular and add-on) for students.
More extra-curricular activities for students, particularly sports.

More community outreach programs.

improvement in canteen service by providing wider variety of foods at low cost.

Full time librarian is urgently needed in central library.

Well equipped locker system in teacher’s staffroom.

Improvement of toilets for teachers in main campus and in science block.

Hohocrinas
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
DR KANAILALBHATTACHARYYA COLLEGE
SESSION 2017 -2022

Alumni feedback was collected from student alumni of Dr. Kanailal Bhattacharyya College during 2017-2022

session. Major observations are listed below.

Survey Question

Response

1. What was your overall experience about
teaching-learning process in your college?

Very good-91.3%
Average-8.6%
Poor-0%

2. How far were your faculties helpful and
supportive?

Highly supportive-93.1%
Moderately supportive-6.9%
Not supportive-0%

employment?

3. Did your teachers encourage you to Yes-89.6%
participate in debates, student seminars, No-10.3%
wall magazine etc in College?

4. Did your teachers used online /ICT Yes-67.2%
enabled tools (for eg., power point No-32.8%
presentations, Google Classroom, Google

Meet etc.) during teaching?

5. Did your teachers encourage you to Yes-93.1%
participate in extra- curricular activities like No-6.9%

sports, cultural programmes in college?

6. Did your teachers provided counselling/ Yes-89.6%
guidance towards higher studies and/or No-10.3%

Following suggestions were put forward by student alumni of Dr. Kanailal Bhattacharyya College towards

improvement of the academic activity of the college.

15. Program for building English spoken language skills
16. Increase in the number of text books in the library.
17. More smart/digital classrooms with LGD projector.
18. Better drinking water and toilet facilities.

19. More full-time faculties.

20. Planning more educational tour/excursions.

21. Improvement of science laboratories.

22. Need playground.

23. New subjects in UG program -GST, Nutrition, Sociology, Digital marketing, Microbiology, Journalism etc.

24. Better IT/computer lab facilities.

/Hd%w
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DEPARTMENTAL STUDENT FEEDBACK 2020-2021

PHYSIOLOGY

DR KANAILAL BHATTACHARYYA COLLEGE

1. No. of participants in the Survey: 12 (3™ and 5™ Sem together)

2. Observations:

Questions

Response

Graphical presentation

1.What percentage of
syllabus was covered in
your last semester?

50% of the respondent said that
above 80% of the syllabus was
covered in last semester, 25%
respondent said 70-80%, 16.7%
said between 50-69% and 8.3%
below 50%.

What percentage of syllabus was covered in your last semester?

12 responses

© 50-69%
@ Below 50%

2. What percentage of
teachers use ICT tools?

41.7% respondent said above 90%,
50% said that between 50-89%
and 8.3% said below 50% teachers
use ICT tools.

2. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools?

12 responses

@ Above 90%
@ 50-89%
® Below 50%

3. Does the Dept. takes
active interest in field
visit/excursion as per
syllabus?

50% respondents said regularly,
25% said sometimes and 25%
never.

3. Does the Department takes active interest in field visit/excursion as per syllabus?
12 responses

@ Regularly
@ Sometimes
® Never

4.Do you get access to
your Dept./Seminal
Library?

75% said yes, and 25% said no.

4.Do you get access to your Departmental/Seminal Library?
12responses

@ yes
@ No

&

5. Does the Lab
infrastructure is
adequate to meet your
academic need?

92% said yes, only 8% said No.

5. Does the Laboratory infrastructure is adequate to meet your academic need?
12 responses

@ Yes
®No

¢

6. Do your teachers
illustrate the concepts
through examples and
applications?

91.7% said vyes, 8.3% said

occasionally.

6. Do your teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications?
12responses

@ Everytime
@ Occassionally
® Never




Questions

Response

Graphical presentation

7. Do the Faculty and
staff helpful and
supportive?

91.7% said yes and 8.3% said no.

7. Do the Faculty and staff helpful and supportive?
12 responses

® yes
®No

_ )

8. Do your teachers
encourage you to
participate in extra-
curricular activity?

75% said
sometimes.

always, 25% said

8. Do your teachers encourage you to participate in extra- curricular activity?

12 respanses
@ Avays
@ Sometimes
Never

9. How far do you
consider your internal
evaluation process to
be fair?

100% responded in affirmative
saying the internal evaluation to
be usually fair.

9. How far do you consider your internal evaluation process to be fair?
12 responses

@ Usually fair
@ Unfair

10. Following are some suggestions put forwarded by students of Department of physiology.
a) Science block needs a separate library.
b) Improve the toilet facility in science block.
c) Departmental library needs more books.
d) Consultant/mentor for Science Honours subjects.
e) Need more excursion/field trip.
f) Need a new projector machine for each science subject.




STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK SURVEY RESPONSE

Department of Zoology

1.What percentage of syllabus was covered in your last semester?
63 responses

@ Above 85%
® 70-84%
® 50-69%
@ Below 50%

2. Does the Department takes active interest in field visit/excursion as per syllabus?

63 responses

® Regularly
@ Sometimes
@ Never




3. Do you get access to your Departmental/Seminal Library?

63 responses

@ yes
® \o

4. Does the Laboratory infrastructure is adequate to meet your academic need?

63 responses

® Yes
® \o




5. Do your teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications?

63 responses

@ Everytime
@ Occassionally
© Never

6. Do your teachers encourage you to participate in extra- curricular activity?
63 responses

® Always
@ Sometimes
@ Never




7. How far do you consider your internal evaluation process to be fair?
63 responses

@ Usually fair
@ Unfair

8. Give one suggestion for improvement of academic activity in your Department.

63 responses

Smart board

More books in library

Microscope with camera

Computer

More book in library

Need ICT enable classroom

More books in library

We want an ICT enable class room

Smart boat

ICT enabled classroom

Requirer more books

For me, there is hardly any room for improvement of academic activity in my department.
Take class tests for better revision.

need smart boards

ICT Enabled classroom

Books for library,computer,microscope with camera
More computer availability

Need more books in library

We want some specimen for our zoology department.




Give more examples for better study

Give more computers

Give more library books for better learning experience, Thank you.
Use of smart bord in class

Books for library, microscope with camera

Computer

Microscope with camera needed

smart board,projecter facility is needed

need more books for depertmental library

More Computer avaibility

It would be better if we get a microscope with attached camera and more books in
departmental library.

Need more books in library.

Take more class tests for better revision..

Need projecter

1.More books in library

2.Smart board

3.microscope with camera

4.1CT enable computer

5.Computer

Digital board in classroom

Smart board

More books in library.

More books in seminar library

Books for library, Computer, microscope with camera.
ICT enable classroom

| think we need to keep more days for practical

1) Books for library.

2) Computer

3) Microscope with Camera.

More books needed in Departmental library.

Need Microscope With Attached Camera.. Thank You..
Smart board and more book in library

More computer

Regular class

Books for library, computer, microscope with camera.
ICT enable classroom.

Teachers are very helpful

Computer and projector




Conclusion.

63 responses are recorded from this survey.98.4% students confirm that the
deparment covers more than 80% of the syllabus and the laboratory is well
equipped meeting the curricular requirements. All the respondents ensure that
the department conducts educational excursions/field visits as per syllabus and
students get access to the seminar library. 100% of the respondents feel that the
internal evaluation process is fair and the departmental teachers support
expansion of their mental horizon and development of character by encouraging
their participation in extra-curricular activities. All the participants make it clear
through their responses that the teachers help the students to form clear
understanding of the concepts with suitable examples and applications.The
survey indicates students are satisfied with the department.However the
department acknowledges the suggestions given by the students for its further
development like arranging ICT enabled classrooms with smart
boards,projectors,microscopes with camera,more specimens and some more
books in the departmental library.




DEPARTMENTAL FEEDBACK FROM STUDENTS
DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

SEMESTER: Semester Il and Semester V (HONOURS)
TOTAL NO OF STUDENTS RESPONDED: 21 (10 from Semester I11 +11 from Semester V)

Sl Question Answer Graphical representation

no

1 | What Abov 70-84% 50- | Below
percentage of | e 85% 69% 50% 1. What percentage of syllabus was covered in your last semester?
syllabus  was | 33.3% 23.8% 38.1 | 4.8% 21 responses
covered in % i sresas
your last : ® 70-84%
semester? 50-69%

@ Below 50%

2 | What Above 50-89% Below 50%
percentage of 90%




0, 0, 0,

teaCherS use 19 /0 714 /0 95 /0 2. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools?
ICT tOOIS? 21 responses

@ Above 90%

® 50-89%

‘ .
Does the | Regularly | Sometimes Never
Department 33.3% 61.9% 4.8 3. Does the Department take active interest in field visit/ excursion as per syllabus?
take actlve 21 responses
interest in field
.. . @ Regularly

VISIt/EXCUI‘SIOI’] ® Sometimes
as per syllabus ® Never
Do you get Yes No
access to your 90.5 95 4. Do you get access to your Departmental/ Seminal Library?
Departmental/ 21 responses
nglnal 01
Library? ® o

)




Does the Yes No
Laborato ry 100% 0% 5. Does the Laboratory infrastructure is adequate to meet your academic need?
infrastructure 21 responses
is adequate to ® oo
meet your ® No
academic
need?
Do your | Everytime Occassionally Never
teachers 57.1% 42.9% 0% 6. Do your teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications?
illustrate  the 21 responses
Concepts @ Everytime
throug h @ Occassionally
@ Never

examples and
applications?

Yes

No




Do the Faculty 100% 0%
and staff 7. Do the Faculty and staff helpful and supportive?
helpful and 21 responses
supportive? ® yes
® No
Do your | Alway Sometimes Never
teachers S 8. Do your teachers encourage you to participate in extra- curricular activity?
encourage you 571 429 O% 21 responses
'-[O participate —
n extra- @® Sometimes
curricular ® Never
activity?
Never Unfair




How far do
you consider
your internal
evaluation
process to be
fair?

100% 0%
9. How far do you consider your internal evaluation process to be fair?

21 responses

@ Usually fair
@ Unfair

10

Give
suggestion for
improvement
of academic
activity in your
department.

For practical purposes, it is necessary to buy the necessary things as much as possible.

Give the right time

All of good

Give more details about any topic for better leaning experience.

Give more example about any topic

Give more details about any topic for better learning experience.

Teachers should be more helpful

Sufficient specimen should be applied for practical work, teachers should be concerned about that.
Teachers should be more concerned about practical classes.

Teachers should give us more notes and guide us

Nothing, all teachers of our department is good

| am very satisfied of this department

Everything is well managed. The staffs as well as the teachers were always very helpful.. About the syllabus cover up-
should improve a little bit.

Good

Library

No comments

Use of LCD projector




Feedback analysis:

The students have a positive opinion about syllabus covered in the last semester, excursion as per syllabus and use of ICT
tools by the teachers. They are quite pleased with departmental library, laboratory infrastructure for their academic need.
They seem to be satisfied with the support from faculty and staff. According to them, internal evaluation process is usually
fair. However, a moderate rating was found on the teachers’ encouragement in participating in extra- curricular activity.
They suggested a few things for the improvement of academic activity in the department like use of LCD projector and to

buy the necessary things for practical classes.




DR KANAILAL BHATTACHARYYA COLLEGE

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND NUTRITION
ANALYSIS OF STUDENT FEEDBACK REPORT

1. Response of no of Students: 2
2. Semester: 3™

Semester
2 responses

@ st
®2nd
®3d
® 4
@ 5th
® 6t

1.What percentage of syllabus was covered in your last semester?

2 responses

@® above 85%
® 70-84%
© 50-69%
@ below 50%




2.What percentage of teachers use ICT tools?
2 responses

@ above 90%
® 50-89%
@ below 50%

3. Does the Department takes active interest in field visit/excursion as per syllabus?
2 responses

@ Regularly
® Sometimes
@ never




4. Do you get access to your Departmental/Seminal Library?
2 responses

® yes
® o

5. Does the Laboratory infrastructure is adequate to meet your academic need?
2 responses

® yes
® o




6. Do your teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications?
2 responses

@ Everyime
@ Occasionally
@ Never
7. Do the Faculty and staff helpful and supportive?
2 responses
@ yes

® o




8. Do your teachers encourage you to participate in extra- curricular activity?
2 responses

@ Always
® Sometimes
@ Never

9. How far do you consider your internal evaluation process to be fair?
2 responses

@ Usually fair
@ Unfaitr

Observations

Two students from 3 Semester of Food & Nutrition general responded.

Their College Roll n0:3200076, 3200009.

From the above report, it was concluded that above 85% of the syllabus was covered in
their last semester by using ICT tools.

50% of students are happy with their departmental laboratory infrastructure.

Students are satisfied with the illustration of concepts through examples & applications.
They are happy with the behaviour of faculty and staff. they consider that their internal
evaluation process is usually fair.

Due to the lockdown for corona crises their laboratory work was hampered particularly. So,
one student requested to take their practical classes once again & one requested to take
more class test for improving academic activity of the Department.



STUDENT FEEDBACK

Academic Session 2021-2022

DR.KANAILAL BHATTACHARYYA COLLEGE

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Total number of students participated in the Survey: 266 (SEM |, SEM 111 & SEM V)

Observations:

QUESTION

RESPONSE

GRAPHICAL PRESENTATION

1. What
percentage
of syllabus
covered in
your last
semester?

Almost 10% of students
said that above 90% of
the syllabus was covered
in last semester, 48%
respondent students said
between 70-85% syllabus
was covered, 27% said
between 60-74% and
16% said that below 50%
syllabus was covered in
last semester.

What percentage of syllabus covered in your last semester?
263 responses

@ 3a) Above 90%

@ b) 75-85%
® c)60-74%
s @ d) Below 60%

2. What
percentages
of teachers
use ICT
tools?

50% of respondents said
that 75% of teachers use
ICT tools, 40%
respondent said that
50% of teachers use ICT
tools and 11% of
respondent said that
above 90% of teachers
use ICT tools.

What percentages of teachers use ICT tools?
263 responses

® 2)50%
® b)75%
49.4% y @ c) Above 90%




Do you get
access to
Department
al /Seminal
Library?

Among the students,
63% said that they get
access to seminar library
and remaining 37% of
students said that they
don’t get access to
seminar library.

Do you get access to Departmental /Seminal Library?

263 responses

® Yes
® No

Does the IT
Laboratory
infrastructur
e is adequate
to meet your
academic
need.
(Applicable
for student
of Semester

Among the respondents
65% of the students said
that IT  laboratory
infrastructure is
adequate to meet their
academic needs whereas
remaining 35% students
said that they are not
satisfied with the IT
laboratory
infrastructure.

Does the IT Laboratory infrastructure is adequate to meet your academic need. ( Applicable for

student of Semester lll and VI only)

170 responses

64.7%

@ Yes
‘ No

111 and VI
only)?
Do your Among the respondents,
teachers 63% of students said Do your teachers illustrate the concepts with examples and applications?
illustrate the | that  their  teachers e S
concepts |Il.urs;trate theI concep(;c @ o) Eveiy e
with wit . ,examp €s an 33.8% @ b) Occasionally
examples appllcatlon- @ c) Never
and R
application?
Do the 93% of the students
facu Ity agree that their Do the faculty helpful and supportive?
helpful and | departmental faculty is | ™%
supportive? helpful and supportive —
and remaining 7% do ®No

not agree with this.

92.8%




Do your 48% of the respondent
teachers student said that their Do your teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities?
encourage teachers alwayS 263 responses
you to encourage _them to © Aays
participate participate in  extra- @ Sometimes
in extra- currlcular_ activities an_d Never
. 49% said that their
cur_rl_Cl_JIar teachers often
activities? encourage them to
participate in extra-
curricular activities.
How far do | 94% of students
you consider responded that their How far do you consider your internal assessment process to be fair?
your internal assessment 263 responses
internal process is usually fair.
@ Usually fair
assessment ® Uniair
process to be

9. Following are some suggestions put forwarded by students of Department of
COMMERCE:

a) Department needs an IT lab as well as a digital classroom.

b) Need more study materials.

c) Most of the students wish to come to the college and do classes regularly, whereas some
students suggested that classes should be done offline as well as online.

d) Need more practice tests.

e) Need more seminars.

f) Need more current edition books in College Library.

g) Need extra classes daily.



REPORT OF STUDENTS FEEDBACK.
DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE.

Current Semester
64 responses

Total No of students in Sem 3 is 33 out of which 42.2% students responded to the feedback process.
Total No of students in Sem 5 is 40 out of which 56.3% students responded to the feedback.

The students were asked the following questions:

Is the Teaching Plan made for effective dissemination of the Curriculum?(®21& RIGIThd (1T
ﬁﬁiﬂw Teaching Plan =¥ T%?)

64 responses

1.From the response it is clear that the students are satisfied with the teaching plan prepared by
the faculties at the beginning of each academic session.96.9% have responded positively to this
question. The department adheres to the prescribed syllabus offered by University of Calcutta



and informs its students the course and programme specific outcomes of each paper and the
modules.

21

How well are the teachers prepared for the class? (I =) *rFal FO0 2B [T =TH?)

64 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good
Good

® Fair

@ Poor

2.The students have responded positively to this question where 46.3% have termed the method
of dissemination of knowledge as excellent,39.1% termed it very good and 10.9% felt it was good
enough for them to grasp the content of the syllabus.

3.
What percentage of your Syllabus was covered in your last semester.(™ 355j§|§ P9 FOIS*
(OTNTHE P PN AT

64 responses

® 90%-100%
® 75%-89%
50%-74%

@ 49% and Below
@ Not at all

3.The faculties of the department are continuously trying to provide information and are sincere
enough to complete the syllabus within time. 62.5% have responded saying that 90%-100%
syllabus is completed on time before the end semester examinations. 28.1% feel that at least 75%



to 89% syllabus is completed in each course and module while only 9.4% feel that 50%-75% is
completed within stipulated time.

The Teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as(SHITAE-SLIHBIRS QR
Fafor Ry fF F=19?)

64 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very good
Good

® Fair

@ Poor

4.The faculties use various innovative methods for imparting knowledge like interactive discussion
with students, ppt presentation and also use of the various study materials available in academic
websites. This has been widely praised by the students as evident in the responses where 51.6%
have termed it excellent, 34.4% feel it very good and 10.9% feel it is good for them to get hold of
the meaning of the topics.

Does the teacher assess your understanding of a topic at regular intervals?(ﬂl@!%g ERCaCACER]
STGITATA *1F O *IAeH~1 $1 =W [F72)

64 responses

5.All the faculties organize doubt-clearing classes after the completion of every topic where

students ask questions pertaining to the topic and also model answers are provided to the slow
learners.



6. The Teachers identify your strengths and weaknesses and provide right level of knowledge
and also suggest measures to overcome the weaknesses. (WW%—WWW COTNI

Tl I8 Tl fHiZs B(I (T2 W AT 8 el BT FAF G AR FI)

The Teachers identify your strengths and weaknesses and provide right level of knowledge and
also suggest measures to overcome the weaknesses... S AN 8 ':_131;_“1\9 NI AL G AR FH)

62 responses

@ Always

@ Usually

Sometimes
@ Rarely
@ Never

6.The department conducts regular meeting with students and identify the strength and weaknesses
and conduct special class for them based on their need. The students have benefitted from the
system as is evident in their responses where 59.7% have said that it is held regularly, 27.4% have
said that it is usually done after each semester results and 9.7% have said that it is done sometimes.

The Teachers discuss the internal and CU results of students in Class.(\XY STSAT 8 CU Harsera
AT ZPICT WCEATEN B = [F7)

64 responses

® Always
] Usually
Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

7.The teachers make a thorough analysis of the results of students and identify the strength and
weaknesses of students and conduct special remedial classes for them. Their progression rate is
also analyzed and discussed through parent teacher meeting after the publication of C.U results.



Based on the response it can be inferred that majority of the students are aware of these
programmes which are done on a regular basis.

What percentage of teachers use ICT Tools for delivering lectures? (¥ *1o1s*f FF<s- ARSI ICT
Tools IIIRMG PLAN?)

64 responses

® 90%-100%

® 75%-89%
50%-74%

® 49% and Below

@ Not at all

60.9%

8.All the faculties use ICT enabled tools like Google meet and Google Classrooms to deliver their
lecture and relevant study materials. This has greatly benefitted the students especially during the
lockdown period due to pandemic of covid-19. Students living in remote areas could avail these
materials and appeared in university exams. It also benefitted the economically backward sections
who could not buy books during this period.

Do your teachers encourage you to participate in Co-curricular activities.(FFB-FEFRET
TR- AP AP PRTEATS B2 S FACO GSANRS FEAN?)

64 responses

® Always
@® Sometimes
Never




9. The department organizes several programmes throughout the vyear like students
seminar/webinars, debates etc and encourage student participation. 89.1% students have responded
which implies that they actively participate in such programmes.

10. Based on the suggestions received from the students it can be inferred that the overall
performance of the department with respect to academic and cocurricular activities is satisfactory.
However, there is a demand for ICT enabled smart classrooms and a departmental seminar library
from the students. Some have also suggested for the increase of copies of available text and
reference books in the library along with journals. The department would look into these
suggestions and do the needful.



STUDENT FEEDBACK FOR 1°",3%° & 5™ SEMESTER STUDENTS
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION.

Oct 2020
Mar 2021
Aug 2021
Sept 2021

Oct 2021
Nov 2021
Dec 2021

Jan 2022

Scanned by SelfScan

Current Semester

60 responses

@® Sem |
® sem 2

Sem 3
® Sem4
® Sem 5
® Semé6




Is the Teaching Plan made for effective
dissemination of the Curriculum?(&ra
SBrAatmd @RI Jf341 & Teaching Plan 39
f?)

60 responses

96% of the students of 1st,3rd and 5th semesters said that the teaching plan was made for
the effective dissemination of the Curriculum.




How well are the teachers prepared for the

class?(FIa i) s oot o35S Jfm
BMTF?)

60 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good
Good

’ Fair

® Poor

50% of the Students said that the teachers prepare excellently for the class,30% of the
students said that the teachers preparation for the class is very good and18.3% of the
students said that teachers preparation for the class is good.




What percentage of your Syllabus was
covered in your last semester.(STSb14 6
MBI (BTN A BAT T %)

60 responses

@ 90%100%

® 75%89%
50%-74%

@ 49% and Below

@ Notatall

76.7% of the students said that 90% to 100% of the total syllabus was covered in
class,18.3% of students said 75%to 89%of the syllabus was covered in class 5% said 50%
to74% of the syllabus was covered in class.




The Teacher's approach to teaching can
best be described as(T4IoF-WIHBTOTR
QAT 1553 faa 6 39@?)

60 responses

® Excellent

® Very good
Good

®Far

® Poor

55% of the students described teachers approach to teaching as excellent,26.7% described
it as very good,and 18.3%students described it as good.




Does the teacher assess your
understanding of a topic at regular

intervals?(ATSSIB1A @19 a3 *rerama o= of
*Ifit=Tear 31 371 3?)

60 responses

_—n

93.3% of students said that the teachers assess the understanding of students at regular
intervals.




The Teachers identify your strengths and
weaknesses and provide right level of
knowledge and also suggest measures to
overcome the weaknesses. (SIHJT2/3-
wYTferaTar (oM Wi adR yderol f6fee

FE G132 WHITH 1T @ G0l Ha S Gi)
AR FCEA)

60 responses

® Always

® Usually

» Sometimes
. Rarely

. Never

75% of the studets said that the teachers assess their strengths and weaknesses and
provide right level of knowledge and also suggest measures to overcome weaknesses,10%
of the students said teachers usually do this and 11.7% of the students said teachers
sometimes do this.




The Teachers discuss the internal and CU
results of students in Class.(STer@ate @ CU
AT TEATH DA WHATHST BT 37 [57?)

60 responses

® Always

® Usually

¥ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

56.7% of the students said that the teachers always discuss the internal and CU results of
the students in class,21.7% of students said teachers usually do this15% of students said
teachers sometime do it.,5% said teachers rarely does it.




What percentage of teachers use ICT Tools
for delivering lectures? (G *1o1ext Frp<s-
i1 ICT Tools IS FEH?)

60 responses

@ 920%100%

® 75%-89%

® 50%74%

® 49% and Below
® Notatall

60% of the students were of opinion that teachers use of ICT tools for delivering class
lectures is 90%to 100%,26.7% of students said it is75% to 89%,10% of the students
opined it is 50% to 74%.




Do your teachers encourage you to

participate in Co-curricular activities.

(Prss-Hifesma sia-<ndaire e
T SI%F AT SRS BEF?)

60 responses

® Always
® Sometimes
& Never

90% of the students said that the teachers encourage them to participate in co curricular
activities.




Students suggession for
departmental development

1) Students need
Group discussion.

2) Use technology for advance
teaching and learning.

3) Group Discussion @& |

4) 218 BT ST TNT3 Active
ATPCS 3 |

5) My department is always very

good.

6) RETS g WS IR
ATTGH |

7) Addition of some more books in
tha library.

8) Library ta aro ki6u book thakla valo
hoy.

9) Our department is very good for
me but we needed offline classes.

10) Sob studentder aro vlo vaba

nojor dita hobe. 15:10 W/




DR Kanailal Bhattacharya College, Howrah.
Department of English

Students’ Feedback Analyses- 2021-22.

ENGA SEMESTER Ill and ENGA SEMESTER V
A REPORT ON THE SURVEY ON STUDENTS REGARDING ENGLISH/WORLD LITERATURES IN ENGLISH

PREPARED BY- Prof. Swati Mustaphi ( HoD)

How much of the syllabus in English is covered in class?

28 responses

@ 8510 100% - 4
@ 70t0 84% -3
@ 5510 69% -2
@ 30to 54% -1
@ below 30% -0

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
28 responses

@ Always effective -4
@ Sometimes effective -3

@ Just satisfactorily -2
@ Generally ineffective -1
@ Very poor communication -0




Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

28 responses

@ Always fair -4

@ Usually fair -3

@ Sometimes unfair -2
@ Usually unfair -1

@ Unfair-0

The teachers use student centric methods such as participative learning ( examples students'

webinars, class discussions) for enhancing learning experiences
28 responses

@ to a great extent -4
@ moderate -3

@ somewhat -2

@ very little -1

@ notatall -0




Have you been taught to write academic papers as in term papers and projects?

28 responses

@ always - 4

@ usuallly - 3

@ occasionally - 2
@ rarely -1

@ never-0

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes
28 responses

@® cvery time -4
@ usually -3

@ occasionally -2
@ rarely 1

@ never-0

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
28 responses

@ cverytime -4
@® usually -3

@ sometimes - 2
@ rarely -1

@ never-0

B. Write down your suggestions for the improvement of the infrastructure of the
department (books, computers and number of permanent faculty)28 responses

Books
More smart classes



Proper Offline classes and communication with teachers will be really effective

Smart classes and easy access to online essays

number of permanent faculty

I have no suggestions. All infrastructures are good.

Our department is so good. My teachers are always communicated with me. They always guide
me about my studies.

Very good. Satisfied.

In my opinion needn't any improvement

Nothing

We need more smart classes for our development and more books in library for study materials.
Smart class

Books.

It will be helpful to us if the teacher provides study material in class.

It will be helpful to us if the teachers provide study material in class.

It will be helpful to us if the teachers provide us study material in class

The college should make arrangements to keep more books in the library

Computers

All study materials which are needed already provided to me by our professors. | don't need any
anything as of now.

It's good and teachers are very helpful

No need

I need more books in library to help for study

Number of permanent faculty

We need a smart classroom.

Maybe access to smart class as well

OBSERVATIONS:

From the pie-diagrams charted above, it is evident that the students are satisfied with the teaching-
learning processes followed by the faculty of the Department of English. The students seem to have
engaged themselves in participatory learning and experiential learning while understanding the
interdisciplinarity of language, literature and culture. The students have appreciated the method
followed while they have been taught in class and an evaluative method followed simultaneously. The
students’ feedback indicate their quest for more knowledge in an inter-disciplinary subject like
English/World Literature as they have expressed their requirement for more e-books, e-journals,
smart classes and resource persons/ permanent faculty.

Sd/

Swati Mustaphi



DR. KANAILAL BHATTACHARYYA COLLEGE
DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY

STUDENT’S FEEDBACK REPORT (Sipra Ganquly)

NO. OF STUDENTS RESPONDED -35

QUES QUESTIONS STUDENT’S FEEDBACK SUMMARY
NO.

1. Is the Teaching Plan made for e 100% Students responded -YES
effective dissemination of the
Curriculum?

2. How well are the teachers e 65.7% of students responded- EXCELLENT
prepared for the class? e 31.4% of students responded-VERY GOOD

3. What percentage of your e 54.3 of students responded-90-100%
Syllabus was covered in your e 31.4% of students responded-75-89%
last semester? e 14.3% of students responded-50-74%

4, The Teacher's approach to e 71.4% of students responded-EXCELLENT
teaching can best be described e 22.9% of students responded-VERY GOOD
as...

5. Does the teacher assess your e 100% of students responded -YES
understanding of a topic at
regular intervals?

6. The Teachers identify your e 91.4% of students responded-ALWAY'S
strengths and weaknesses and e 5.7% Of students responded-USUALLY
provide right level of e 2.9% of students responded-SOMETIMES
knowledge and also suggest
measures to overcome the
weaknesses.

7. The Teachers discuss the e 62.9% of students responded-ALWAYS
internal and CU results of 20% of students responded -USUALLY
students in Class. e 5.7% of students responded-SOMETIMES

o 2.7% of students responded-RARELY

8. What percentage of teachers e 62.9% of students responded-90-100%
use ICT Tools for delivering e 31.4% of students responded-75-89%
lectures? e 5.7% of students responded-50-74%

9. Do your teachers encourage e 91.4% of students responded-ALWAYS
you to participate in Co- e 8.6% of students responded -SOMETIMES
curricular activities?

10. Give one suggestion for e Most of the students are satisfied with the academic

improvement of academic
activity in your department.

activities of the Department and described it as very
good.

Some students have suggested the facilitating them
with Departmental library and access to more e-
books.




REPORT OF STUDENTS FEEDBACK ( SEM-4 AND SEM-6)
DEPARTMENT OF BENGALI

Semester
90 responses

® SEM-
® SEM-
@ SEM -
@ SEM-
@ SEM -

/ ~— ® scv-

o 9P wn

To receive students feedback of Bengali Department 10 questions were sent to students of
Bengali Hons Sem-4 and Sem-6 in the last week of February,2022. Feedback was received from
90 students of which 59 students of Sem -4 and rest are from Sem — 6. The feedback reports of
the Department are as follows -

RO PESIFAT fF Off Line AT Online F&fere AU 5T (A ?

90 responses

® Yes
® No

]

£ *OIN FARNG! AR [N F (FSTR INATI (ST AF FAR|



(STNTHA AR ATHF N ([ATACS FEFH M WSOl PO ?

90 responses

® 90% - 100%
® 75% - 89%

© 50% - 74%

® 49% and below

SRR AP N [RIATMAE CFCE PRI T ASFPol [[RIFCT Ho GNd N 8y
NOI¥ AT IO TEL I3 94 O FARLal bo eI STSY AP FAR |

90 responses

® 90% - 100%
@ 75% - 89%

® 50% - 74%

® 49% and below

RIS SN APV (1Y FAK FAT 50 OIS ST ADH FLA(R 8b Mol Qramral
LR A¢ - MOIRM AT AP FII(R 9 G ‘-’Z’Inﬂ‘il&ll




CBCS “&fod Af® (IO SLNNFNN I N [T FERRITE SARe Sa- 6 2

90 responses

@ Yes
@ No

AP YaRralitnd ATSPN QIR [RICT TN =Tl FEN (72 SIS AT
£0 TN WY A TN T 00 9T STSTF AF IR

HAIEFI TeT AP AT WL HFN QGRLAITRE SI57 ellzpe] A SR B 2

90 responses

® Always
@ Usually

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely
‘ . Never

NP T ABCAR AT I AF N RARNGHI ST AT VAT FAF ATY-
SR Bed TR — 84 *1Te™! Frawral
STRTONT S8 MIACRA — 20 *TOT* FAZLAT J3
FYAT FLCAT GBS MUK — 2 2O QaRal



(FFEF A Online A&OT® 2HN AT TNY FEFHiid PRe(Ha WBRFe ([RITS T
ETIEY,

90 responses

® 90% - 100%
® 75% - 89%
@ 50% - 74%
® Below 50%

(ANFEF M Online NHfOTS IV ATSN AT PEFITTHT WOT® 3 - ¢ o1

REARNA! O 0 MO (I B FAT GINI(R | W 90 Mo Qraglatd Oitnd
BB T T — ¢ -br o1 |

fPYRyeTTa RS TSN IO Gl TRATSFNF PR SR AZN A RS
B HIRS B [F2

90 responses

® 90% - 100%
® 75% - 89%
© 50% - 74%
® Below 50%

STRATS PP PIAIAT® WAYRNT AT FEFRT B RO B (BT (37 FRICT
AT TBIF €0 MOR¥ FAaRad WoON® e Ol $0 OIN AFZ | I3 O oM QARG
SIS A T A6 -brd oI |



(STNITRA T RTTIE ST JATS AT AN WA THAT FEFRITAE AN ([T AT
PO SHS AHA ?

90 responses
® 90% - 100%
® 75% - 89%
© 50% - 74%
@ Below 50%
__.—‘

A1y7 FRTTIB PP JATS T AT WLNATHAT PERITRR ST
RIRITHIR AT ¢ Q *To1* FERI SIS T T — 50-500 MO | (I3 Y o1
AR TSI T = A¢-brs Mo |

Departmental Programme 31 SI-31 Sfb RETT IASTNCT FrAF(Fd GaRiaitng SdRe SE- 672

90 responses

@ Always
©® Usually

@ Sometimes
©® Rarely
—— | @ Never

Departmental Programme 31 3« Jf5 [RITT W2 *[O1e* Fragral SIiaig (I Ol
AT ST TS A G372 WY *O1e* FaRLa! Ol AHRTONI TS AT



(OTNITHS 9T Hgfog SF FHNTN O G (OTNIT JP6 AV TINIS l90

responses

PEFIRITHR 2% (AF FFNATIL AT TR SHTANT G0 (T ABTIST JTTG ©F
(AT G ACHR (T O/ (A P57, ATGRIET WL FEpmrw, SZ9MT IR0T 40 {7,
233 (PN g3 FITI S I ToNAF AV GNR|



12/27/21, 9:09 PM Feedback form on Syllabus and it's transaction at the Institution

Feedback form on Syllabus and its
transaction at the Institution

45 responses

Publish analytics

Name

45 responses

Puja saha
Surajit das
Karabi Das
Priya Pal
FAJRUL HAQUE
Ishika Dey
Sneha Mullick
Md.Ismail Ali

Retika Naskar

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bycOxRFvVM_yAJVVKA_YPUwzp5iZ5LAUxx6yTTj14Dog/viewanalytics 112


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bycOxRFvM_yAJVvKA_YPUwzp5iZ5LAUxx6yTTj14Dog/edit?usp=redirect_edit_m2#start=publishanalytics
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Email

45 responses

Pujasahaedu2019@gmail.com

123das.surajit@gmail.com

daskarabi587 @gmail.com

priya66053 @gmail.com

fajrulhaque2002 @gmail.com

ishikadey474@gmail.com

snehamullick09 @gmail.com

mdismailali8777 @gmail.com

diya79888@gmail.com

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bycOxRFvVM_yAJVVKA_YPUwzp5iZ5LAUxx6yTTj14Dog/viewanalytics 212
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Address

45 responses

59,sadar boxi lane, howrah

Garmirzapur,mashila,howrah

Flat no 7, 2nd floor, Ishika Apartment, Baruipur, Kolkata 700144

Nandi Para Lane, Ramrajatala, Howrah

GHOSAL CHAK,BELKULAI, RAJAPUR,HOWRAH, 711322

Ichapur kamardanga howrah

Shyamsundarchowk, Santoshpur, Uluberia, Howrah, Pin code - 711310
B-2/ 10 Tikiapara Railway Colony

Bipranna Para, Domjur,Howrah

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bycOxRFvVM_yAJVVKA_YPUwzp5iZ5LAUxx6yTTj14Dog/viewanalytics 3/12
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Phone number

43 responses

7044763519
6290896538
9903420775
7595822559
9748466827
06291484826
+919330164291
7439546345

9163419538

Category

45 responses

SEMESTER Il HONS
SEMESTER IIl GENERAL
SEMESTER V HONS
SEMESTER V GENERAL
TEACHERS

LAB ATTENDANTS
ALUMNI

EMPLOYER

OTHERS

10 (22.2%)
3 (6.7%)

—6 (13.3%)

4(8.9%)

—1(2.2%)

20 (44.4

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bycOxRFvM_yAJVVKA_YPUwzp5iZ5LAUxx6yTTj14Dog/viewanalytics 4/12



12/27/21, 9:09 PM Feedback form on Syllabus and it's transaction at the Institution

Do the teachers prepare teaching plans according to the needs of the
students ?

45 responses

® Yes
® No

Do the teachers teach according to the strengths and weaknesses of the
students ?

45 responses

® Yes
® No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bycOxRFvVM_yAJVVKA_YPUwzp5iZ5LAUxx6yTTj14Dog/viewanalytics

5/12
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Do they take special care to cater to the weaknesses of the students ?

45 responses

® Yes
® No

Are the classes adequately distributed in the routine so that whole syllabus
is covered ?

45 responses

® Yes
® No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bycOxRFvM_yAJVVKA_YPUwzp5iZ5LAUxx6yTTj14Dog/viewanalytics 6/12
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Do the teachers encourage the students to participate in co-curricular
activities so that completion of syllabus and all round development of the
students are ensured ?

44 responses

® Yes
® No

Do the teachers discuss the results of Internal Examinations with the
students ?

45 responses

® Yes
® No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bycOxRFvVM_yAJVVKA_YPUwzp5iZ5LAUxx6yTTj14Dog/viewanalytics

712
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Does the college provide adequate instruments and laboratory facilities for
completion of the syllabus ?

45 responses

® Yes
® No

Are field works done adequately for the completion of the syllabus ?

45 responses

® Yes
® No

|

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bycOxRFvVM_yAJVVKA_YPUwzp5iZ5LAUxx6yTTj14Dog/viewanalytics

8/12



12/27/21, 9:09 PM Feedback form on Syllabus and it's transaction at the Institution

Are there ICT aided classrooms ?

43 responses

® Yes
® No

Are the students given a clear idea about the career options they can
access in future related to their curriculum ?

43 responses

Yes —33 (76.7% )

No —10 (23.3%)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bycOxRFvM_yAJVVKA_YPUwzp5iZ5LAUxx6yTTj14Dog/viewanalytics 9/12
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Please give a rating on teaching learning experience

45 responses

30
20
10
8 (17.8%)
0(0%) 0(0%)
0 | I
1 2 3 4 5

Please give a rating on encouragement towards co-curricular activities

45 responses

30
20
10
0 (0%) 5(11.1%)
0 |
1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bycOxRFvM_yAJVVKA_YPUwzp5iZ5LAUxx6yTTj14Dog/viewanalytics 10/12
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Please give a rating on facilities provided by the Institution

44 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

4

Any other suggestions

20 responses

Nothing

No

Practical er class gulo beshi kore korale valo hobe

NA

Nope

If we should practiced the gis in computer. Than we learnt better.

If all the teachers take some quiz competitions and class tests from the syllabus then it
will be very helpful for us.

Need to give physical class by the teachers that helps more quick to understand.

Another v
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